

**In The Court of Civil Judge (Junior Division)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad**

**T.S 328 of 987  
Reg No. 80 of 2015**

**Present: Smt. Priyanka Shaw  
Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Lalbagh Msd.**

Order No. 197 Dated-29.07.2024

Today is fixed for s/c by defdt. no. 4.

Pltff files adv. hazira.

Hd. Ld. Adv for the pltff.

Defdt. no. 4 takes no step. No s/c is filed.

Let the suit proceed exparte against defdt. no. 4.

Fix 31.08.2024 for exparte hearing.

Pltff is directed to file amended copy of plaint on the next date fixed.

**D/C by me**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Div)  
Lalbagh Msd.**

**Civil Judge (Jr Div)  
Lalbagh Msd.**